性能参数.Technical Data
过压运行.Overvoltage Operation
●    引用标准 Reference Standards
●    工作温度范围 Operating Temperature Range
●    容量范围 Capacitance Range
●    额定电压 Rated Voltage
●    容量偏差 Capacity Tolerance
●    极间耐电压 Test Voltage Between Electrodes

(KA)
Is
(KA)
Irms
@ 50℃
(A)
Rth
(K/W)
ESL
(nH)
ESR
@1KHz
(mΩ)
D H P
UN =250VAC    Us=800VDC
C72251507JMM10-01 500 86 195 32 25 12.5 37.5 60 1.4 60 1.8
UN =300VAC    Us=1000VDC
C72301157JMM8-01 150 76 185 32 30 4.5 13.5 45 2.0 50 3.8
C72301257JMM8-01 250 86 185 32 40 10.0 30.0 60 1.6 60 3.2
UN =330VAC    Us=1200VDC
C72331806J•••••• 80 76 80 32 80 6.4 19.2 30 4.2 40 4.0
C72331127J•••••• 120 86 80 32 70 8.4 25.2 40 3.3 40 2.8
C72331157J•••••• 150 96 80 45 70 10.5 31.5 50 1.7 45 3.5
C72331177J•••••• 170 76 130 32 60 10.2 30.6 60 1.3 50 3.2
C72331237J•••••• 230 86 130 32 60 13.8 41.4 70 1.3 50 2.4
C72331307J•••••• 300 96 130 45 50 15.0 45.0 75 1.0 50 2.8
C72331427J•••••• 420 116 130 50 50 21.0 63.0 80 1.2 60 1.9
UN =450VAC    Us=1520VDC
C72451306JFM6-01 30 76 85 32 90 2.7 8.1 20 4.5 40 5.0
C72451506J•••••• 50 76 80 32 90 4.5 13.5 30 4.2 40 4.0
C72451656J•••••• 65 86 80 32 80 5.2 15.6 40 3.3 50 2.8
C72451806J•••••• 80 96 80 45 80 6.4 19.2 50 1.7 45 3.5
C72451107J•••••• 100 76 130 32 70 7.0 21.0 60 1.3 50 3.2
C72451137J•••••• 130 86 130 32 60 7.8 23.4 70 1.3 45 2.4
C72451167J•••••• 160 96 130 45 50 8.0 24.0 75 1.0 50 2.8
C72451257J•••••• 250 116 130 50 50 12.5 37.5 80 1.2 60 1.9
UN =690VAC    Us=2100VDC
C72691406J•••••• 40 76 130 32 100 4.0 12.0 30 6.0 50 2.8
C72691506J•••••• 50 76 150 32 90 4.5 13.5 35 5.1 45 2.4
C72691606J•••••• 60 86 130 32 80 4.8 14.4 40 4.3 45 2.2
C72691656J•••••• 65 86 150 32 80 5.2 15.6 45 4.1 50 1.8
C72691756J•••••• 75 96 130 45 80 6.0 18.0 50 4.0 50 1.5
C72691806J•••••• 80 96 150 45 75 6.0 18.0 60 3.5 55 1.2
C72691117J•••••• 110 116 130 50 70 7.7 23.1 65 4.4 60 0.8
C72691127J•••••• 120 116 150 50 50 6.0 18.0 75 4.4 65 0.6
参数表.Article Table
以上表格/图形仅供参考，以实物为准，（单位：mm）
The above table / graphics are for reference only, subject to the actual product  (unit: mm)
AC Harmonic Filter CapacitorC72

(KA)
Is
(KA)
Irms
@ 50℃
(A)
Rth
(K/W)
ESL
(nH)
ESR
@1KHz
(mΩ)
D H P
UN =850VAC    Us2850VDC
C72851256J•••••• 25 76 130 32 110 2.8 8.4 35 8.2 50 1.5
C72851306J•••••• 30 76 150 32 100 3.0 9.0 40 7.8 60 1.2
C72851326J•••••• 32 86 130 32 100 3.2 9.6 50 5.2 45 1.15
C72851406J•••••• 40 96 130 45 90 3.6 10.8 50 6.0 50 1.0
C72851456J•••••• 45 86 150 32 90 4.1 12.2 50 5.7 50 1.05
C72851606J•••••• 60 96 150 45 85 5.1 15.3 60 4.6 60 0.9
C72851606J•••••• 60 116 130 50 80 4.8 14.4 65 4.2 60 0.85
C72851906J•••••• 90 116 150 50 75 6.8 20.3 75 3.3 65 0.8
UN =450VAC    Us=1520VDC
C724513×117J•••••• 3×110 116 100 43.5 60 6.6 19.8 3×50 4.5 100 3×0.78
C724513×147J•••••• 3×145 116 110 43.5 50 7.3 21.8 3×60 3.8 110 3×0.72
C724513×177J•••••• 3×175 116 120 43.5 50 8.8 26.3 3×75 3.5 120 3×0.67
C724513×207J•••••• 3×200 136 230 52.0 40 8.0 24.0 3×85 2.1 125 3×0.6
UN =500VAC    Us=1520VDC
C725013×107J•••••• 3×100 116 180 43.5 80 8.0 24.0 3×45 4.5 100 3×0.78